

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

SWP 2207/2018 IA(1/2018).

ZUBAIDAH HASSAN.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Ms Peer Fiza, Advocate.

VERSUS

STATE OF J AND K AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, Government Advocate.

...Respondent(s)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

**04-05-2026**

Learned counsel for the respondents seek further time to file the status of the inquiry. The needful be done by next date of hearing.

List on 14th of July 2026.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

**04-05-2026**

*Showkat Khan*